## ORDINANCE NO. 275 OF TAHOE CITY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION FOR THE OFFICERS SERVING AS THE DISTRICT CLERK AND DISTRICT ACCOUNTANT

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors is vested with the authority to provide the compensation for the officers of the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desires to establish the compensation for serving as and providing the services of District Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desires to establish the compensation for serving as and providing the services of District Accountant.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Directors of the District that:

- 1. The District's Clerk shall be compensated one Hundred Dollars per year for serving as and providing the services of the District Clerk.
- 2. The District's Accountant shall be compensated one Hundred Dollars per year for serving as and providing the services of the District Accountant.
- 3. The District Clerk is directed to publish this Ordinance in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Tahoe City Public Utility District at a regular meeting thereof duly called and held within said District on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2012 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Treabess, Wilkins, Reinkens, Friedman

NOES: Henrikson

ABSTAIN: none

TAHOE CITY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT Bγ iedman. President of the Board ATTEST: Terri Viehmann, District Clerk